ADAIR VILLAGE CITY COUNCIL-Final
City Hall - 6030 Wm. R Carr Av.
****Tyesday, July 5, 2022 - 6:00pm™***

1. ROLL CALL - Flag Salute
2. CONSENT CALENDAR: - The following items are considered to be routine and will be enacted by one motion. There will be no

separate discussion of these items unless a Council member so requests, in which case the item will be discussed before the Consent
Calendar is considered. If any item involves a potential conflict of interest, Councif members should so note hefore adoption of the Consent

Calendar.

a. Minutes — City Council Meeting — June 30, 2022 (Attachment A)
b. Bills List through — June 30, 2022 (Attachment B) - $265,312.72

3. PUBLIC COMMENT (Please limit comments to 3 minutes)
4. STAFF REPORTS:

a) Sheriff's Report (Attachment C) Pat Hare
b) CSO Report (Attachment D) Pat Hare
c) City Administrator (Attachment E) Pat Hare
d) Public Works Report (Attachment F) Pat Hare
e) Financial Report (Attachment G) Pat Hare
5. OLD BUSINESS:
a) N/A Pat Hare
Action: n/a

6. NEW BUSINESS:
a) N/A Pat Hare

Action: n/a

7. ORDINANCES, RESOLUTIONS, AND PROCLAMATIONS:
a) N/A Pat Hare

Action: n/a

8. EXECUTIVE SESSION

a) N/A
Action: n/a

9. COUNCIL and MAYOR COMMENTS:

10. ADJOURNMENT:
Next meetings - City Council —Tuesday, August 2, 2022 6:00 PM
Planning Commission — July 19, 2022 6:00pm

The Community Center is accessible to person with disabilities. A request for an interpreter for the hearing impaired or for other
accommodations for persons with disabitities should be made at least 48 hours before the meeting by calfing City Offices at 541-745-5507 or e-
mail ‘kathy.edmaiston@adairvillage.org ”, or Oregon Relay Services by dialing 7-1-1. The City of Adair Village is an Equal Opportunity
Employer.

The order in which items on the Agenda are addressed by the City Council
may vary from the order shown on the Agenda.
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ADAIR VILLAGE
CITY COUNCIL MINUTES
6030 William R. Carr Avenue
****Tuesday, June 7, 2022 — 6:00 PM****

Attachment A
220705 CC Meeting

Agenda Item

Action

1. Roll Call: City Council Members present: Councilors Officer, Ray,
Fuller and Mayor Currier were present. City Attorney Sean Kidd was
present. CA (City Administrator) Hare was present. Minutes were taken
by CA Hare.

Mayor Currier called the meeting
to order at 6:00 PM and led the
flag salute.

2. Consent Calendar (Agenda Item 2).

Minutes of the May 3, 2022 City Council Meeting.
Minutes of the May 3, 2022 BC Meeting.
Bills List through May 31, 2022, ($412,865.91 total).

Councilor Fuller moved to approve
the Consent Calendar.

Councilor Officer seconded.
Unanimous Approval (4-0).

3. Public Comment (Agenda Item 3). None.

4. Attachment C — Sheriff’s Report (Agenda Item 4a).

Council received the report.

5. Attachment D- CSO Report (Agenda Item 4b).

Council received the report.

6. Attachment E — City Administrator Report (Agenda Item 4c). CA
Hare presented the report.
Administration
¢ UGB Expansion — Update
e Tangent — Update
e ODFW/Santiam — Update
Property/Businesses
e AVIS - The City is working with GP and Boise to get the site
cleared and provide dirt for capping contaminated areas.
e Barracks — ALH received their grant from the Siletz Tribal
Foundation, so I will be working with them to get rough

electrical going in the barracks.

Council received the report.
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e Store/Restaurant — The store continues to do well but Bella’s
is officially closed. Paul said one of the main reasons was that
they couldn’t get employees.

o Cookie Binge — Linda expressed a need for more room so
we’re looking into possibilities of remodeling the existing
facility.

Major Projects/Engineering

e Water Plant — The city is working with TAG a SCADA
installation company right now to get the Chlorination system

up and going.

¢ Calloway Creek — Dennis is still waiting for the wetland
delineation.

¢ Hospital Hill Waterline — We will be tying the new system in
on June 6.

e Wastewater Plant — They laid the concrete foundation for the
building on Thursday and then they will start constructing the
structure next week.

e Main Transmission Line — The wetland delineation is
currently in process and we hope to begin actual design over
the next few months.

7. Attachment F — Public Works Report (Agenda Item 4d).

Council received the report.

8. Attachment G - Financial Report (Agenda Item 4¢). CA Hare
presented the report. Income shown for Fiscal Year 2021-2022 is
$6,217.216.54 and expenses are $2,539,722.11. The balance in the
Local Government Investment Pool is approximately $3,359,763.99, last
year the balance was $2,968,652.74

Council received the report.

9. Attachment H- Paul Johal/Gas Station— (Agenda Item 5a).

Council discussed the matter.

10. Attachment I — Founders Day Activities (Agenda Item 5b).

Council discussed the matter.
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11. Attachment J — Franchise Agreements (Agenda Item 6a).

Councilor Ray moved to approve
the Comcast Franchise Agreement
Councilor Officer seconded.
Unanimous Approval (4-0)

12. Attachment K — Resolution 2022-3 — Budget Appropriations
(Agenda Item 7a).

Mayor Currier recessed the City
Council meeting and opened the
Public Hearing at 7:20 PM.

Mayor Currier closed the Public
Hearing at 7:23 PM. and
reconvened the City Council
meeting.

Councilor Officer moved to
approve Resolution 2022-3.
Councilor Ray seconded.
Unanimous Approval (4-0).

13. Attachment L — Resolution 2022-4 — State Revenue Sharing
(Agenda Item 7b).

Public Comment - None

Councilor Ray moved to approve
Resolution 2022-4.

Councilor Fuller seconded.
Unanimous Approval (4-0).

14, Attachment M — Resolution 2022-5 — Supplemental Budget
(Agenda Item 7c).

Councilor Fuller moved to approve
Resolution 2022-5.

Councilor Officer seconded.
Unanimous Approval (4-0).

15. Attachment N — Resolution 2022-6 — Interfund Loan (Agenda Item
7d).

Councilor Officer moved to
approve Resolution 2022-6.
Councilor Fuller seconded.
Unanimous Approval (4-0).

16. Council and Mayor Comments (Agenda Item 9):
e Mayor Currier — None.
e Councilor Ray — None.
e Councilor Officer - None.
e Councilor Fuller — None.

17. Adjournment:
Next meeting- Council meeting on Tuesday, July5, 2022, at 6:00 PM.

Mayor Currier adjourned the
meeting at 7:49PM.

Mayor’s Approval Date
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June 2022 Bills Date Amount
6/7/2022 $30,252.05
6/16/2022  $9,478.09
6/23/2022 $10,581.25
6/28/2022 $215,001.33

Total $265,312.72



City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4

Page: 1

Posting period: 06/22 Jun 07, 2022 08:13AM
Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net invoice GL Account
Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
150 A & B Septic

55569 1 Tangent Invoice 06/02/2022  07/02/2022 940.00 940.00 100-900-52115
Total 55569: 940.00 .00 (-9340.00

55589 1 Tangent Invoice 06/02/2022  07/02/2022 405.00 405.00 100-900-52115
Total 55589: 405.00 .00 {_~405.00

55693 1 Tangent Invoice 06/02/2022  07/02/2022 105.00 105.00 100-900-52115
Total 55593: 105.00 .00 L 105.00

55626 1 Tangent tnvoice 06/02/2022  07/02/2022 105.00 105.00 100-800-52115
Total 55626: 105.00 a  L-905.00

55633 1 Tangent Invoice 06/02/2022  07/02/2022 310.00 310.00 100-800-52115
Total 55633: 310.00 .00 [/310.00

55697 1 Tangent Invoice 06/02/2022  07/02/2022 105.00 105.00 100-900-52115
Total 55697: 105.00 .00 l/‘l 05.00

55717 1 Tangent Invoice 06/02/2022  07/02/2022 402.50 402.50 100-800-52115
Total 55717: 402.50 00 40250

55736 1 Tangent Invoice 06/02/2022  07/02/2022 105.00 105.00 100-900-52115
Total 55736: 105.00 .00 ¢~ 105.00

55790 1 Tangent Invoice 06/02/2022 07/02/2022 105.00 105.00 100-800-52115
Total 55790: 105.00 .00 L/IOS.OO

55801 1 Tangent tnvoice 06/02/2022  07/02/2022 155.00 155.00 100-800-52115
Total 55801: 155.00 .00 V155.00

55802 1 Tangent Invoice 06/02/2022 07/02/2022 105.00 105.00 100-900-52115
Total 55802: 105.00 .00 M 05.00

55803 1 Tangent Invoice 06/02/2022  07/02/2022 155.00 155.00 100-900-52115
Total 55803: 155.00 .00 ‘-/l 55.00

55815 1 Tangent Invoice 06/02/2022  07/02/2022 340.00 340.00 100-900-52115
Total 55815: 340.00 0 340.00

55828 1 Tangent Invoice 06/02/2022 07/02/2022 1,080.00 1,090.00 100-800-52115




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4

Posting period: 06/22

Page: 2

Jun 07, 2022 08:13AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
Total 55628: 1,090.00 00 (47090.00
55829 1 Tangent Invoice 06/02/2022  07/02/2022 1,090.00 +-1,090.00 100-800-52115
Total 55829: 1,080.00 .00 1,090.00
55845 1 Tangent Invoice 06/02/2022 07/02/2022 105.00 £-105.00 100-900-52115
Total 55845: 105.00 .00 105.00
Total 150 A & B Septic: 5,622.50 o ses 25200
640 Auto Zone
2217189567 1 Motor Oil Invoice 05/09/2022  06/09/2022 64.58 64.58 500-420-52014
Total 2217189567: 64.58 .00 64.58
Total 640 Auto Zone: 64.58 .00 Y 64.596 9‘9:3
690 Bank of America
05232022 1 various Invoice 06/06/2022  06/07/2022 5,674.58 5,674.58 100-900-52002
Total 05232022: 5.674.58 .00 5,674.58
Total 690 Bank of America: 5674.58 00 (- 567458 2 3-2,
1300 Cascade Columbia Distribution
838770 1 Chemicals Invoice 06/01/2022  07/01/2022 4,127.50 4,127.50 500-420-52001
Total 838770: 4,127.50 .00 4,127.50
Total 1300 Cascade Columbia Distribution: 4,127.50 .00 L/ 4,127.50 9’ 5}95
1610 Civil West Engineering Services Inc
1001.001.005 1 Misc. Services Water Invoice 06/01/2022  07/01/2022 650.00 650.00 500-420-52020
1001.001.005 2 Misc Services Wastewater Invoice 06/01/2022 07/01/2022 412.50 41250 510-430-52020
1001.001.005 3 Misc Services Development Revie  Invoice 06/01/2022 07/01/2022 247.50 247.50 100-900-52020
Total 1001.001.005: 1,310.00 .00 ‘/11510.00
1001.028.024 1 WWTP Headworks & Trickling Filter  Invoice 06/01/2022 07/01/2022 3,159.75 3,159.75 510-430-52020
/7
Total 1001.028.024: 3,159.75 .00 V?» 159.76
1001.031.011 1 HH and Calloway Watermain Repla Invoice 06/01/2022  07/01/2022 5,682.75 5,682.75 500420-53502
Total 1001.031.011: 5,682.75 .00 l/ 5,682.75
1001.032.010 1 HMGP Waterline Replacement Invoice 06/01/2022 07/01/2022 643.00 643.00 500-420-53503
Total 1001.032.010: 643.00 .00 V/ 643.00
Total 1610 Civil West Engineering Services Inc: 10,795.50 .00 (/ 10,795.50 9’3}) é
2270 De Lage Landen Financial Services Inc.
16496131 1 Final Payment for Canon Copier Le Invoice 06/02/2022  07/02/2022 272.35 272.35 100-900-52019




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4

Posting period: 06/22

Page: 3
Jun 07, 2022 08:13AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
Totaf 1649613 1: 272.35 .00 272.35
Total 2270 De Lage Landen Financial Services Inc.: 272.35 00 W7 " 27235 999;7
2300 Delapoer Kidd Attorneys at Law
1913 1 General City matters Invoice 06/01/2022  07/01/2022 700.00 700.00 100-800-52017
Total 1913: 700.00 .00 700.00
Total 2300 Delapoer Kidd Attomeys at Law: 700.00 .00 L/ﬁ0.00 2 S 9-;'8(
2520 Edge Analytical, Inc
22-16879 1 Tangent WW Invoice 05/19/2022  06/19/2022 90.00 90.00 100-900-52115
Total 22-16879: 90.00 .00 '/9600
22-16880 1 WW Adair Invoice 05/25/2022  06/25/2022 90.00 90.00 510-430-52104
Total 22-16880: 90.00 .00 ‘-'//90.00
22-17811 1 Monthly Coliform Invoice 05/27/2022  06/27/2022 37.00 37.00 500-420-52104
Total 22-17811: 37.00 .00 \AT.OO
Total 2520 Edge Analytical, Inc: 217.00 .00 l/217’.00 %9‘9%
2670 Ferguson Enterprises Inc
1104628 1 Pressure Gauge Invoice 06/06/2022  06/24/2022 49.44 49.44 500-420-52011
Total 1104628: 49.44 .00 49.44 2
Total 2670 Ferguson Enterprises Inc: 49.44 .00 %9.44 %% &
4430 Mid-Valley Newspapers
58050 1 Classified Packages 145483-1and  Invoice 06/02/2022  07/02/2022 1,721.76 1,721.76 100-900-52010
Total 58050: 1.721.76 .00 1,721.76
Total 4430 Mid-Valley Newspapers: 172176 00 /172178 959'5/
4800 One Call Concepts Inc
2050320 1 OR Utility Notification Center Invoice 06/02/2022  07/02/2022 19.20 19.20 500-420-52109
2050320 2 OR Utility Notification Center Invoice 06/02/2022  07/02/2022 19.20 19.20 510-430-52109
Total 2050320: 38.40 .00 38.40
Total 4800 One Call Concepts Inc: 38.40 .00 / 38.40 Q'CSD/BL
4940 Oregon Dept of Administrative Services
ARK46923 1 MRE's Invoice 05/26/2022  06/26/2022 250.00 250.00 100-900-52031
Total ARK46923: 250.00 .00 250.00
Total 4940 Oregon Dept of Administrative Services: 250.00 .00 { J‘z" 250.00 ‘/9% }%%




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4

Posting period: 06/22

Page: 4
Jun 07, 2022 08:13AM

invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
7491 Rain For Rent
1742497 1 WWTP Pump Invoice 06/06/2022 06/27/2022 640.20 640.20 510-430-52011
Total 1742497: 640.20 .00 640.20
Total 7491 Rain For Rent: 640.20 00 640.20 m
5780 Republic Services #452
04562-00477120 1 3-0452-03023479 Invoice 06/07/2022  06/30/2022 38.80 38.80 100-900-52109
Total 0452-004771202: 38.80 .00 Mé.BD
0452-00478175 1 3-0452-0340655 Invoice 06/07/2022  06/30/2022 39.44 39.44 510-430-52108
Total 0452-004781756: 39.44 .00 v/ "30.44
//j -
Total 5780 Republic Services #452: 78.24 o0 /1824 %’)55
Total : 30,252.05 .00 30,252.05
Grand Totals: 30,252.05 .00 30,252.05
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
100-900-52002 5.674.58 .00 5,674.58
100-900-52010 1,721.76 .00 1,721.76
100-900-52017 700.00 .00 700.00
100-900-52019 272.35 .00 272.35
100-900-52020 247.50 .00 247.50
100-900-52031 250.00 .00 250.00
100-900-52109 38.80 .00 38.80
100-900-52115 5,712.50 .00 5,712.50
500-420-52001 4,127.50 .00 4,127.50
500-420-52011 49.44 .00 49.44
500-420-52014 64.58 .00 64.58
500-420-52020 650.00 .00 650.00
500-420-52104 37.00 .00 37.00
500-420-52108 19.20 .00 19.20
500-420-53502 5,682.75 .00 5,682.75
500-420-53503 643.00 .00 643.00
510-430-52011 640.20 .00 640.20
510-430-52020 3.572.25 .00 3,572.25
510-430-52104 90.00 .00 90.00
510-430-52109 58.64 .00 58.64
Grand Totals: 30,252.05 .00 30,252.05

Summary by General Ledger Posting Period




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4

Posting period: 06/22

Page: 5
Jun 07, 2022 08:13AM

GL Posting Period Debit Credit Net
05/22 531.58 .00 531.58
06/22 29,720.47 .00 29,720.47
Grand Totals:
30,252.05

.00 @/

(8




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4

Posting period: 06/22

Page: 1

Jun 16, 2022 11:10AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
640 Auto Zone
2217197165 1 Public Works Invoice 06/01/2022  07/01/2022 111.68 111.69 500-420-52014
Total 2217197165: 111.69 .00 111.69
2217197487 1 Public Works Invoice 06/01/2022  07/01/2022 13.00 13.00 500-420-52014
Total 2217197487: 13.00 .00 13.00
2217204473 1 Public Works Invoice 06/01/2022 07/01/2022 14.99 14.99 500-420-52014
Total 2217204473: 14.99 .00 14.99
Total 640 Auto Zone: 139.68 00 - 13968 9‘6}3 é)
890 Best Pots Inc
A-459058 1 Rented Unit Invoice 06/16/2022  06/16/2022 101.64 101.64 500-420-52019
Total A-459058: 101.64 .00 101.64
A-462167 1 Rented Unit Invoice 06/16/2022  06/16/2022 101.64 101.64 500-420-52019
Total A-462167: 101.64 .00 101.64
A-464802 1 Rented Unit Invoice 06/16/2022  06/16/2022 104.64 104.64 500-420-52019
Total A-464802: 104.64 .00 104.64
A-471151 1 Rented Unit Invoice 06/16/2022  06/16/2022 104.64 104.64 500-420-52019
Total A-471151: 104.64 .00 104.64
Total 890 Best Pots Inc: 21256 00 7 41256 > S>37
1340 Caselle Inc.
117669 1 Monthily Software Hosting Fees Invoice 06/01/2022  07/01/2022 600.75 600.75 500-420-52114
117669 2 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 06/01/2022  07/01/2022 400.50 400.50 100-900-52114
117669 3 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 06/01/2022  07/01/2022 200.25 200.25 510-430-52114
117669 4 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 06/01/2022  07/01/2022 66.75 66.75 200-410-52114
117669 5 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 06/01/2022  07/01/2022 66.75 66.75 520-440-52114
Total 117669: 1,335.00 .00 1,335.00
Total 1340 Caselle Inc.: 1,335.00 .00 %.335.00 % )%g ?
1410 Century Link
05252022 1 Phone Invoice 06/07/2022  06/25/2022 53.95 53.95 500-420-52110
Total 05252022: 53.95 .00 53.95
Total 1410 Century Link: 53.95 .00 { / 53.95 9’6}({0
1550 City of Corvallis
4504829 1 Fuel Invoice 06110/2022  07/10/2022 702.76 702.76 500-420-52014




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4

Posting period: 06/22

Page: 2

Jun 16, 2022 11:10AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
Total 4504829: 702.76 00 702.76
Total 1550 City of Corvallis: 702.76 .00 ]_ 702.76 % 9{'( /
1800 Consumers Power Inc.
06082022 1 1152418 Invoice 06/08/2022  07/08/2022 140.16 140.16 510-430-52109
Total 06082022: 140.16 .00 140.16
Total 1800 Consumers Power Inc.: 140.16 .00 ‘//140.16 }59 L’i L
2460 E.D. Hughes Excavating Inc.
23691 1 3131 NE Willamette tnvoice 06/14/2022  07/14/2022 1,548.45 1,548.45 510-430-52011
Total 23691: 1,548.45 .00 1,548.45
Total 2460 E.D. Hughes Excavating Inc.: 1,548.45 .00 \ /"I ,548.45 9 6 -) {“l{'g
2520 Edge Analytical, Inc
22-18919 1 Calloway Special Coliform Invoice 06/08/2022  07/08/2022 37.00 37.00 500-420-52104
Total 22-18919: 37.00 .00 37.00
Total 2520 Edge Analytical, Inc: 37.00 .00 L/" 37.00 /LSW l/(
2930 Greg's Heating & Air Conditioning Inc.
1849048 1 HVAC Service Invoice 06/14/2022  07/14/2022 311.35 311.35 100-900-52012
Total 1849048: 311.35 .00 311.35
Total 2930 Greg's Heating & Air Conditioning Inc.: 311.35 00 \/511.35 D\c} 7«((5
4670 NW Natural
05272022 1 14072243 Invoice 06/07/2022 06/27/2022 2043 20.43 100-900-52109
Total 05272022: 20.43 .00 20.43
Total 4670 NW Natural: 20.43 00 / 204 DS b
5300 Pacific Power/PacificCorp
06092022 1 02099381-001 7 Invoice 06/09/2022  07/09/2022 1,834.90 1,834.90 500-420-52109
Total 06092022: 1,834.90 .00 1,834.90
Total 5300 Pacific Power/PacificCom: 1,834.90 .00 \ _/'1 ,834.90 /)/g ?{/(,7
5940 SAIF Corporation
1000763349 1 Admin Invoice 06/01/2022  07/01/2022 126.75 126.75 100-100-52103
1000763349 2 PS Invoice 06/01/2022 07/01/2022 7.92 7.92 100-200-52103
1000763349 3 Parks Invoice 06/01/2022  07/01/2022 47.53 47.53 100-300-52103
1000763349 4 Streets Invoice 06/01/2022 07/01/2022 39.61 39.61 200-410-52103
1000763349 5 Water Invoice 06/01/2022 07/01/2022 380.26 380.26 510-430-52103
1000763349 6 Ww Invoice 06/01/2022 07/01/2022 158.44 158.44 520-440-52103
1000763349 7 SD Invoice 06/01/2022  07/01/2022 31.69 31.69 520-440-52103




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4

Posting period: 06/22

Page: 3
Jun 16, 2022 11:10AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
Total 10007633489: 792.20 .00 792.20
Total 5940 SAIF Corporation: 792.20 o gen P 2
6230 Simply Payrolt
17500 1 Payroll Invoice 06/10/2022  07/10/2022 135.00 135,00 100-900-52019
Total 17500: 135.00 .00 135.00
Total 6230 Simply Payrolk: 135.00 o _1sw}S 2\{.{?
6290 Smith-Wagar Brucker Consulting, LLC )
D1181 1 Financial Consuilting Invoice 06/13/2022  07/13/2022 1,625.00 1,625.00 100-900-52019
Total D1181: 1,625.00 00 1,625.00
Total 6290 Smith-Wagar Brucker Consuiting, LLC: 1,625.00 .00 _1.,625.00 9,695 O
999 Utility Refund P)-(i q N'\&C (A ARITE oo
256401 1 Water ;L C’ "f 0 l Invoice 06/10/2022  07/10/2022 78.00 78.00 500-420-52105
256401 2 Wastewater Invoice 06/10/2022  07/10/2022 52.00 52.00 510-430-52105
Total 256401: 130.00 .00 130.00
Total 999 Utility Refund: 130.00 .00 l/ 130.00 9— 8
e ———
7130 Verizon
9908145713 1 Phone Invoice 06/16/2022  07/06/2022 97.73 97.73 500-420-52110
8908145713 2 Phone Invoice 06/16/2022  07/06/2022 97.73 97.73 510-430-52110
9908145713 3 Phone Invoice 06/16/2022  07/06/2022 64.19 64.19 100-900-52110